654

ENROLLED BILL

(REGULAR SESSION, 1933)

House Bill No. 429_

(By Mr. Jalley)

Passed March 1, 1933

In Effect_____Passage

ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 429)

[Passed March 1, 1933; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the boards of education of Clay, Union and

Webster districts, Marshall county, to transfer certain funds
in their respective districts.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. That the boards of education of Clay, Union

- 2 and Webster districts, Marshall county, are authorized to trans-
- 3 fer such funds as they deem necessary in their respective school
- 4 funds to the elementary teachers' fund in said districts.

<u></u>	2 [Enrolled H. B. No. 429
£. 8	
S. S.	Mi Shine
و الله	Bimi Shines
Se	Speaker of the House of Delegates.
1 Sign	Specific of the House of Bellywes.
Ciga	hin of there
1	Suo, so all
1 1	Clerk of the House of Delegates.
N.	-2650-
17/1	Of I acheu
	President of the Senate.
\mathcal{O}_{i}	\sim
	they maly
	Clerk of the Senate.
itte.	
* ************************************	
ر: با د : ا	The within is approved
A: B	
Grairman House Committee	this 10 day of March 1933.
# . r	1300.
3:0	Nex
} }	- Complete C
\$:	Governor.
~	